

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPT No. 49 of 2022

Steel Authority Of India Limited Bhilai Steel Plant Bhilai **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

17/10/2023	Shri Ashish Surana, Advocate for the petitioners. Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Dy. A.G. for the State/ respondent No.1. Shri Pankaj Singh, Advocate for respondents No.2 & 3. Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 & 3 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. Post this matter after <u>four weeks</u>. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge