

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPT No. 49 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited Bhilai Steel Plant Bhilai & another **Vs.** State of
Chhattisgarh & others

05.02.2024	Mr. Ashish Surana, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Gary Mukhupadhyay, Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Pankaj Singh, counsel for respondent No. 2 & 3. Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 & 3 is directed to place on record the documents related to decision making process while issuing demand bill to the petitioner by enhancing rate of tariff showing arrears of property tax and file an affidavit on or before the next date of hearing stating how they have taken the decision. List this case on 6th March, 2024 in the fresh matter list. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Arun