

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPT No. 49 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited Bhilai Steel Plant Bhilai & Another ***Versus*** State of Chhattisgarh
& Others

06.03.2024	Mr. Ashish Surana, learned counsel for the Petitioners. Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Govt. Advocate for the Respondents No.1. Ms. Madhunisha Singh, learned Advocate with Mr. Ashish Gangwani, learned counsel for the Respondents No.2 & 3. Learned counsel for the respondents No.2 & 3 prays for and is granted further two weeks' time enabling him to file affidavit, as directed by this Court on 05.02.2024. She is also directed to file affidavit that what consideration was taken by them on application (Annexure-P/16) dated 20.01.2022, in which the petitioner averred that property tax has been paid by them from 2017-18 to 2020-21. List the case after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

Rukhsar