



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPT No. 49 of 2022

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED BHILAI STEEL
PLANT BHILAI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

25/07/2025	None for the petitioner. Ms. Anuradha Jain, PL for State/Respondent No.1. Shri Sajal Kumar Gupta appears on behalf of Ms. Madhunisha Singh, counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 & 3. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 would submit that identical issue is pending before the division Bench in WA No.470/2020. He also submits that case of identical nature i.e. WPT No.196/2022 and WPT No.90/2022 are also pending before the single Bench. In view of such, counsel for the parties would be at liberty to make request before the hon'ble division Bench, if they so desire, for analogous hearing. List this matter along with WPT No.90 of 2022. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Avinash	